9:00AM - 5:00PM
10:00AM - 12:00PM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2 :00PM- 5:00 PM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

8:15 AM

8:45 AM

9:15 AM

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:00:00 AM

11:15:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

Exhibitor Move-In
CACP Board Meeting
Registration & Lunch On Your Own

Welcome and Introductions

Police Officer Memorial Updates

Creative Crime Solving — Justice
Served after 40 years

Breakfast in Trade Show
Registration

Welcome and Introductions

Regional Meetings
Annual Business Meeting
IACP Candidate

Criminal Justice Trends in Colorado

POST Updates

First Responders for Life/Clear for a
Cup

Trade Show and Strolling Lunch
with Exhibitors

Debrief of the 2023 Legislative
Session and Looking Towards 2024

The Legislative Process and Why It
Matters

The Colorado District Attorneys'
Council (CDAC)

Office of Public Safety
Communications (OPSC)

Trade Show and Break

Law Enforcement Contact
Reporting

How to Solve the Recruiting &
Retention Challenges in Policing

Break
Cocktail Reception with Exhibitors

CACP Awards Dinner

Chief Dave Hayes, Estes Park PD, Board President
Chief Debra Funston, Rifle PD, Conference Chair
Bob Pence, FBI (Ret)

Park County Detective Sergeant Wendy Kipple

Paul Pazen - Fellow at the Common Sense Institute (Retired Denver Police Chief)

Director Erik "Bo" Bourgerie, POST

Rich Vigil and Senior Director Mike Phibbs, CDOR

Sandra Hagen Solin, Capitol Solutions

Chief Brady, Arvada PD

Chief Noeller, Pueblo PD

Sandra Hagen Solin and Tari King, Capitol Solutions

Executive Director Tom Raynes

OPSC Program Manager Pam Monsees
PSCN Manager, Peter Bangas

Jack Reed, Colorado DCJ
Brian McGrew, Smart Force

Daniel Folk and Lamont Reed, Performance Protocol




7:30 AM

8:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:45AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

Breakfast and Registration

Future of Prosecutions/Criminal
Justice System Panel Discussion

Contracts

Break

All Things ATF

IACP Update

Executive Summary of the Fentanyl
Crisis in Colorado

Heart Disease: #1 Killer of Active
and Retired Cops (Working Lunch)
Restoration Ranch, Revital and
Colorado Fallen Heroes

Conclusion of Annual Conference

John Camper (Moderator) - Michael Dougherty, Boulder County DA, Alexis King,
Jefferson County DA, Dan Rubenstein, Mesa County DA, and Gordon
McLaughlin, Larimer County DA.

Dan Kramer, Estes Park Town Attorney
Jackie Williamson, Estes Park HR Director

Dwight Henninger, Senior Law Enforcement Partnership Advisor to the ATF
Director

Dwight Henninger

Rep from US Attorney's Office
Dr. Benjamin Stone, Sigma Tactical Wellness

Kathryn Severns Avery, Jordan Long, Boulder Deputy Police Chief Stephen
Redfearn



