Monday, June 5		
9:00AM - 5:00PM	Exhibitor Move-In	
10:00AM - 12:00PM	CACP Board Meeting	
12:00 PM	Registration & Lunch On Your Own	
1:00 PM	Welcome and Introductions	Chief Dave Hayes, Estes Park PD, Board President Chief Debra Funston, Rifle PD, Conference Chair
1:30 PM	Police Officer Memorial Updates	Bob Pence, FBI (Ret)
2 :00PM- 5:00 PM	Creative Crime Solving – Justice Served after 40 years	Park County Detective Sergeant Wendy Kipple
Tuesday, June 6		
7:30 AM	Breakfast in Trade Show	
7:30 AM	Registration	
8:00 AM	Welcome and Introductions	
8:15 AM	Regional Meetings	
8:45 AM	Annual Business Meeting	
9:15 AM	IACP Candidate	
9:30 AM	Criminal Justice Trends in Colorado	Paul Pazen - Fellow at the Common Sense Institute (Retired Denver Police Chief)
10:30 AM	POST Updates	Director Erik "Bo" Bourgerie, POST
11:00:00 AM	First Responders for Life/Clear for a Cup	Rich Vigil and Senior Director Mike Phibbs, CDOR
11:15:00 AM	Trade Show and Strolling Lunch with Exhibitors	
1:00 PM	Debrief of the 2023 Legislative Session and Looking Towards 2024	Sandra Hagen Solin, Capitol Solutions Chief Brady, Arvada PD Chief Noeller, Pueblo PD
1:30 PM	The Legislative Process and Why It Matters	Sandra Hagen Solin and Tari King, Capitol Solutions
2:00 PM	The Colorado District Attorneys' Council (CDAC)	Executive Director Tom Raynes
2:30 PM	Office of Public Safety Communications (OPSC)	OPSC Program Manager Pam Monsees PSCN Manager, Peter Bangas
3:00 PM	Trade Show and Break	
3:30 PM	Law Enforcement Contact Reporting	Jack Reed, Colorado DCJ Brian McGrew, Smart Force
4:30 PM	How to Solve the Recruiting & Retention Challenges in Policing	Daniel Folk and Lamont Reed, Performance Protocol
5:30 PM		
	Break	
6:00 PM	Cocktail Reception with Exhibitors	
7:00 PM	CACP Awards Dinner	

Wednesday, June 7		
7:30 AM	Breakfast and Registration	
8:00 AM	Future of Prosecutions/Criminal Justice System Panel Discussion	John Camper (Moderator) - Michael Dougherty, Boulder County DA, Alexis King, Jefferson County DA, Dan Rubenstein, Mesa County DA, and Gordon McLaughlin, Larimer County DA.
9:30 AM	Contracts	Dan Kramer, Estes Park Town Attorney Jackie Williamson, Estes Park HR Director
10:00 AM	Break	
10:15 AM	All Things ATF	Dwight Henninger, Senior Law Enforcement Partnership Advisor to the ATF Director
10:45AM	IACP Update	Dwight Henninger
11:00 AM	Executive Summary of the Fentanyl Crisis in Colorado	Rep from US Attorney's Office
12:00 PM	Heart Disease: #1 Killer of Active and Retired Cops (Working Lunch)	Dr. Benjamin Stone, Sigma Tactical Wellness
1:00 PM	Restoration Ranch, Revital and Colorado Fallen Heroes	Kathryn Severns Avery, Jordan Long, Boulder Deputy Police Chief Stephen Redfearn
2:00 PM	Conclusion of Annual Conference	